=OP \$190.00 213723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank Arizona, National Association, as Lender	Norwest Bank Arizona, National Association	07/30/2004	National Banking:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation	
Street Address:	8125 N. Hayden Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258-2463	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2137236	BETA-LIFTX
Registration Number:	2442940	TXSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2197069	AFIRM
Registration Number:	1612636	BENZASHAVE
Registration Number:	1391339	PRAMEGEL
Registration Number:	2129191	THERAMYCIN Z
Registration Number:	2125549	LIFTX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)821-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

919-821-1220

Email:

mwoodlief@smithlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

900011265

Maggie E. Woodlief, Paralegal

Address Line 1:

2500 Wachovia Capitol Center Smith, Anderson law firm

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0377

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Clement				
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Norwest Termation of TM#page2.tif					
course-Narwest Termation of TM#page3 tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0378

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of the 30th day of July, 2004, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK ARIZONA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as Norwest Bank Arizona, National Association (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation ("Medicis") granted to the Lender a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Medicis in, to and under the trademarks identified on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and in connection therewith, executed a Trademark, Tradename and Service Mark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 1995, as amended and restated (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in favor of the Lender as to those trademarks identified on Schedule A, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 1995, at Reel 1382, Frame 0782, on June 10, 1996, at Reel 1471, Frame 0667, on February 10, 1998, at Reel 1689, Frame 0068, and on June 1, 1999, at Reel 001901, Frame 0504; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to terminate and release the aforesaid security interests in and to all of the right, title and interest in the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates and releases the Trademark Security Agreement and any security interests, liens, mortgages or other encumbrances granted to the Lender, including without limitation under the Trademark Security Agreement, in and to:

- 1. all right, title and interest in the trademarks identified on Schedule A; and
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the trademarks identified on Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK ARIZONA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

as Lender

By:

Name: Jonathan N. Kenney

Pitle: Vice President

Schedule A

	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
BETA-LIFTX	2,137,236	2/17/98
TXSYSTEMS	2,442,940	4/10/01
AFIRM	2,197,069	10/20/98
BENZASHAVE	1,612,636	9/11/90
PRAMEGEL	1,391,339	4/29/86
THERAMYCIN Z	2,129,191	1/13/98
β-LIFTX and Design	2,125,549	12/30/97